
1. POLSKI (PL) 

Identyfikacja produktu 

• Nazwa produktu: BROS Zielona Moc Elektro Lep na Owady z Lampką UV – urządzenie + 2 lepy.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Marka: BROS.  

• Rodzaj produktu: elektryczne urządzenie z lampką UV i wymiennym wkładem lepowym.  

• Podmiot odpowiedzialny: BROS Sp. z o.o., ul. Karpia 24, 61-619 Poznań, Polska.  

Najważniejsze zasady bezpieczeństwa 

• Używać wyłącznie w pomieszczeniach zamkniętych.  

• Nie używać w pobliżu wody, wilgoci, zlewów ani wanien.  

• Podłączać wyłącznie do sprawnego gniazdka 230 V bez przedłużaczy.  

• Nie przykrywać urządzenia i trzymać z dala od materiałów łatwopalnych.  

• Przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt.  

Sposób bezpiecznego użycia 

1. Wyjąć produkt z opakowania i sprawdzić stan techniczny.  

2. Usunąć folię ochronną z wkładu lepowego.  

3. Włożyć wkład do urządzenia stroną z klejem skierowaną do ściany.  

4. Podłączyć urządzenie pionowo do gniazdka.  

5. Po zapełnieniu lepu odłączyć urządzenie i wymienić wkład.  

Zagrożenia i postępowanie awaryjne 

• Ryzyko porażenia prądem: nie dotykać mokrymi rękami ani metalowymi przedmiotami.  

• Kontakt z klejem: zmyć ciepłą wodą z mydłem; nie odrywać gwałtownie.  

• Utylizacja: urządzenie oddać do punktu zbiórki elektroodpadów; lepy wyrzucać zgodnie z 
lokalną segregacją.  

 

2. ENGLISH (EN) 

Product Identification 

• Product Name: BROS Green Power Electric Fly Sticky Trap with UV Light – device + 2 refills.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Brand: BROS.  

• Product Type: Electric device with UV lamp and replaceable sticky insert.  



Safety Rules 

• Use indoors only.  

• Do not use near water, moisture, sinks, or bathtubs.  

• Connect only to a functional 230 V socket; do not use extension cords.  

• Do not cover or allow contact with flammable materials.  

• Keep out of reach of children and animals.  

Safe Use Instructions 

1. Check the device and refill for damage after unpacking.  

2. Remove the protective film from the sticky insert.  

3. Insert the refill with the adhesive side facing the wall.  

4. Plug the device vertically into the socket.  

5. Unplug before replacing the refill or cleaning.  

Hazards and Emergencies 

• Risk of shock: do not touch with wet hands or metal objects.  

• Adhesive contact: wash with warm soapy water; do not pull off skin abruptly.  

• Disposal: dispose of the device at an electrical waste collection point.  

 

3. BULGARIAN (БЪЛГАРСКИ) (BG) 

Идентификация на продукта 

• Име на продукта: BROS Zielona Moc Електрическа залепваща се капан за насекоми с UV 
лампа.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Марка: BROS.  

Правила за безопасност 

• Използвайте само на закрито.  

• Пазете далеч от вода, влага и мивки.  

• Свързвайте само към изправен контакт 230 V без удължители.  

• Не покривайте устройството и пазете от леснозапалими материали.  

• Да се съхранява на място, недостъпно за деца.  

Инструкции за употреба 

1. Проверете за повреди след разопаковане.  



2. Отстранете защитното фолио от лепилната вложка.  

3. Поставете вложката с лепилната страна към стената.  

4. Включете вертикално в контакта.  

Опасности и изхвърляне 

• Риск от токов удар: не докосвайте с мокри ръце.  

• Контакт с лепило: измийте със сапун и топла вода.  

• Изхвърляне: предайте устройството в пункт за събиране на електронни отпадъци.  

 

4. CROATIAN (HRVATSKI) (HR) 

Identifikacija proizvoda 

• Naziv proizvoda: BROS Zielona Moc Električna ljepljiva zamka za kukce s UV svjetiljkom.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Marka: BROS.  

Sigurnosna pravila 

• Koristiti isključivo u zatvorenim prostorima.  

• Ne koristiti u blizini vode, vlage ili umivaonika.  

• Priključiti izravno u utičnicu 230 V bez produžnih kabela.  

• Ne prekrivati i držati podalje od zapaljivih materijala.  

• Čuvati izvan dohvata djece i kućnih ljubimaca.  

Upute za uporabu 

1. Provjerite uređaj i uložak nakon raspakiravanja.  

2. Skinite zaštitnu foliju s ljepljivog uloška.  

3. Umetnite uložak s ljepljivom stranom prema zidu.  

4. Uključite uređaj u okomitom položaju.  

Opasnosti i odlaganje 

• Rizik od strujnog udara: ne dirati mokrim rukama.  

• Kontakt s ljepilom: oprati toplom vodom i sapunom.  

• Odlaganje: uređaj odložiti na odlagalište električnog otpada.  

 

5. CZECH (ČEŠTINA) (CS) 

Identifikace produktu 



• Název produktu: BROS Zielona Moc Elektrický lapač hmyzu s UV lampou.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Značka: BROS.  

Bezpečnostní pravidla 

• Používejte pouze v interiéru.  

• Nepoužívejte v blízkosti vody, vlhkosti nebo dřezů.  

• Připojujte pouze do funkční zásuvky 230 V bez prodlužovacích kabelů.  

• Přístroj nezakrývejte a držte jej mimo hořlavé materiály.  

• Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí a zvířat.  

Návod k použití 

1. Po vybalení zkontrolujte, zda není přístroj poškozen.  

2. Odstraňte ochrannou fólii z lepící vložky.  

3. Vložte vložku lepící stranou ke stěně.  

4. Zapojte přístroj ve svislé poloze.  

Rizika a likvidace 

• Nebezpečí úrazu proudem: nedotýkejte se mokrýma rukama.  

• Kontakt s lepidlem: omyjte teplou mýdlovou vodou.  

• Likvidace: vysloužilé zařízení odevzdejte do sběrny elektroodpadu.  

 

6. DANISH (DANSK) (DA) 

Produktidentifikation 

• Produktnavn: BROS Zielona Moc Elektrisk insektfælde med UV-lampe.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Mærke: BROS.  

Sikkerhedsregler 

• Må kun anvendes indendørs.  

• Må ikke anvendes i nærheden af vand, fugt eller vaske.  

• Tilsluttes direkte til en 230 V stikkontakt uden forlængerledninger.  

• Enheden må ikke tildækkes eller komme i kontakt med brandfarlige materialer.  

• Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn.  

Brugsanvisning 



1. Kontroller for skader efter udpakning.  

2. Fjern beskyttelsesfilmen fra limpladen.  

3. Indsæt pladen med limsiden mod væggen.  

4. Tilslut enheden i lodret position.  

Farer og bortskaffelse 

• Risiko for elektrisk stød: rør ikke med våde hænder.  

• Kontakt med lim: vask med varmt sæbevand.  

• Bortskaffelse: aflever enheden på en genbrugsstation for elektronik.  

 

7. ESTONIAN (EESTI) (ET) 

Toote identifitseerimine 

• Toote nimi: BROS Zielona Moc Elektriline putukapüüdja UV-lambiga.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Kaubamärk: BROS.  

Ohutusnõuded 

• Kasutada ainult siseruumides.  

• Mitte kasutada vee, niiskuse või kraanikausside läheduses.  

• Ühendada otse 230 V pistikupessa ilma pikendusjuhtmeteta.  

• Ärge katke seadet kinni; hoida eemal tuleohtlikest materjalidest.  

• Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas.  

Kasutusjuhend 

1. Kontrollige pärast lahtipakkimist kahjustusi.  

2. Eemaldage kleepplaadilt kaitsekile.  

3. Sisestage plaat seadmesse, kleepuv pool seina poole.  

4. Ühendage seade püstasendis vooluvõrku.  

Ohud ja kõrvaldamine 

• Elektrilöögi oht: ärge puudutage märgade kätega.  

• Kokkupuude liimiga: pesta sooja vee ja seebiga.  

• Kõrvaldamine: viige seade elektroonikaromude kogumispunkti.  

 

8. FINNISH (SUOMI) (FI) 



Tuotteen tunnistus 

• Tuotteen nimi: BROS Zielona Moc Sähköinen hyönteisansa UV-lampulla.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Tuotemerkki: BROS.  

Turvallisuusohjeet 

• Käytä vain sisätiloissa.  

• Älä käytä veden, kosteuden tai pesualtaiden läheisyydessä.  

• Kytke suoraan 230 V pistorasiaan ilman jatkojohtoja.  

• Älä peitä laitetta; pidä kaukana syttyvistä materiaaleista.  

• Säilytä lasten ja eläinten ulottumattomissa.  

Käyttöohje 

1. Tarkista tuote vaurioiden varalta pakkauksen avaamisen jälkeen.  

2. Poista suojakalvo liima-arkista.  

3. Aseta arkki laitteeseen liimapuoli seinää kohti.  

4. Kytke laite pystyasennossa pistorasiaan.  

Vaarat ja hävittäminen 

• Sähköiskun vaara: älä koske märin käsin.  

• Liimakosketus: pese lämpimällä saippuavedellä.  

• Hävittäminen: toimita laite sähkö- ja elektroniikkaromun keräyspisteeseen.  

9. FRANCIAIS (FRANÇAIS) (FR) 

Identification du produit 

• Nom du produit: BROS Puissance Verte Piège à insectes électrique avec lampe UV – appareil 
+ 2 recharges.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Marque: BROS.  

• Type de produit: Appareil électrique avec lampe UV et insert collant remplaçable.  

Règles de sécurité 

• Utiliser uniquement à l'intérieur.  

• Ne pas utiliser près de l'eau, de l'humidité, des éviers ou des baignoires.  

• Brancher uniquement sur une prise 230 V en bon état ; ne pas utiliser de rallonges.  

• Ne pas couvrir et tenir à l'écart des matériaux inflammables.  



• Conserver hors de portée des enfants et des animaux.  

Mode d'emploi en toute sécurité 

1. Vérifier l'état de l'appareil et de la recharge après le déballage.  

2. Retirer le film protecteur de l'insert collant.  

3. Insérer la recharge avec la face adhésive tournée vers le mur.  

4. Brancher l'appareil verticalement dans la prise.  

5. Débrancher l'appareil avant de remplacer la recharge ou de le nettoyer.  

Dangers et interventions d'urgence 

• Risque d'électrocution: ne pas toucher avec les mains mouillées ou des objets métalliques.  

• Contact avec la colle: laver à l'eau tiède savonneuse ; ne pas arracher brusquement.  

• Élimination: déposer l'appareil dans un point de collecte des déchets électriques.  

 

10. GREEK (ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ) (EL) 

Αναγνώριση προϊόντος 

• Όνομα προϊόντος: BROS Zielona Moc Ηλεκτρική Παγίδα για Έντομα με Λάμπα UV – συσκευή + 
2 ανταλλακτικά.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Μάρκα: BROS.  

Κανόνες ασφαλείας 

• Χρησιμοποιήστε μόνο σε εσωτερικούς χώρους.  

• Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε κοντά σε νερό, υγρασία, νεροχύτες ή μπανιέρες.  

• Συνδέστε μόνο σε λειτουργική πρίζα 230 V χωρίς καλώδια επέκτασης.  

• Μην καλύπτετε τη συσκευή και κρατήστε τη μακριά από εύφλεκτα υλικά.  

• Φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά και ζώα.  

Οδηγίες ασφαλούς χρήσης 

1. Ελέγξτε τη συσκευή και το ανταλλακτικό για ζημιές μετά την αποσυσκευασία.  

2. Αφαιρέστε την προστατευτική μεμβράνη από το αυτοκόλλητο ανταλλακτικό.  

3. Τοποθετήστε το ανταλλακτικό με την κολλώδη πλευρά προς τον τοίχο.  

4. Συνδέστε τη συσκευή κατακόρυφα στην πρίζα.  

Κίνδυνοι και αντιμετώπιση έκτακτης ανάγκης 

• Κίνδυνος ηλεκτροπληξίας: μην αγγίζετε με βρεγμένα χέρια.  



• Επαφή με την κόλλα: πλύνετε με ζεστό σαπουνόνερο. μην το τραβήξετε απότομα.  

• Διάθεση: παραδώστε τη συσκευή σε σημείο συλλογής ηλεκτρικών απορριμμάτων.  

 

11. SPANISH (ESPAÑOL) (ES) 

Identificación del producto 

• Nombre del producto: BROS Poder Verde Trampa Eléctrica para Insectos con Lámpara UV – 
dispositivo + 2 recambios.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Marca: BROS.  

Reglas de seguridad 

• Usar solo en interiores.  

• No utilizar cerca del agua, humedad, fregaderos o bañeras.  

• Conectar solo a una toma de corriente de 230 V en buen estado; no usar alargadores.  

• No cubrir el dispositivo y mantenerlo alejado de materiales inflamables.  

• Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños y animales.  

Instrucciones de uso seguro 

1. Verifique que el dispositivo y el recambio no presenten daños después de desembalar.  

2. Retire el film protector del recambio adhesivo.  

3. Inserte el recambio con el lado adhesivo hacia la pared.  

4. Enchufe el dispositivo verticalmente en la toma de corriente.  

Riesgos y emergencias 

• Riesgo de descarga eléctrica: no tocar con las manos mojadas ni objetos metálicos.  

• Contacto con el adhesivo: lavar con agua tibia y jabón; no despegar bruscamente.  

• Eliminación: entregue el dispositivo en un punto de recogida de residuos eléctricos.  

 

12. LITHUANIAN (LIETUVIŲ) (LT) 

Produkto identifikavimas 

• Produkto pavadinimas: BROS Zielona Moc Elektrinis lipnus vabzdžių lapa su UV lempute – 
prietaisas + 2 užpildai.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Prekės ženklas: BROS.  



Saugos taisyklės 

• Naudoti tik uždarose patalpose.  

• Nenaudoti šalia vandens, drėgmės, kriauklių ar vonių.  

• Jungti tik į tvarkingą 230 V lizdą; nenaudoti ilgintuvų.  

• Neuždengti prietaiso ir laikyti atokiau nuo degių medžiagų.  

• Laikyti vaikams ir gyvūnams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.  

Saugaus naudojimo instrukcija 

1. Išpakavę patikrinkite, ar prietaisas ir užpildas nepažeisti.  

2. Nuimkite apsauginę plėvelę nuo lipnaus įdėklo.  

3. Įdėkite užpildą klijų puse į sieną.  

4. Įjunkite prietaisą vertikaliai į lizdą.  

Pavojai ir šalinimas 

• Elektros smūgio pavojus: neliesti drėgnomis rankomis.  

• Sąlytis su klijais: nuplauti šiltu muiluotu vandeniu; nenuplėšti staigiai.  

• Šalinimas: prietaisą atiduoti į elektros atliekų surinkimo punktą.  

 

13. LATVIAN (LATVIEŠU) (LV) 

Produkta identifikācija 

• Produkta nosaukums: BROS Zielona Moc Elektriskais kukaiņu ķērājs ar UV lampu – ierīce + 2 
ieliktņi.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Zīmols: BROS.  

Drošības noteikumi 

• Lietot tikai iekštelpās.  

• Nelietot ūdens, mitruma, izlietņu vai vannu tuvumā.  

• Pieslēgt tikai pie darba kārtībā esošas 230 V rozetes bez pagarinātājiem.  

• Nepārklāt ierīci un sargāt no viegli uzliesmojošiem materiāliem.  

• Glabāt bērniem un dzīvniekiem nepieejamā vietā.  

Drošas lietošanas instrukcija 

1. Pēc izsaiņošanas pārbaudiet, vai ierīce un ieliktnis nav bojāti.  

2. Noņemiet aizsargplēvi no līmējošā ieliktņa.  



3. Ievietojiet ieliktni ar līmes pusi pret sienu.  

4. Pievienojiet ierīci vertikāli kontaktligzdai.  

Bīstamība un utilizācija 

• Elektriskās strāvas trieciena risks: neaiztikt ar slapjām rokām.  

• Saskare ar līmi: nomazgāt ar siltu ziepjūdeni; nenoraut strauji.  

• Utilizācija: nodot ierīci elektroietaišu savākšanas punktā.  

 

14. DUTCH (NEDERLANDS) (NL) 

Productidentificatie 

• Productnaam: BROS Zielona Moc Elektrische Insectenval met UV-lamp – apparaat + 2 
vullingen.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Merk: BROS.  

Veiligheidsregels 

• Alleen binnenshuis gebruiken.  

• Niet gebruiken in de buurt van water, vocht, gootstenen of badkuipen.  

• Alleen aansluiten op een werkend 230 V stopcontact; geen verlengsnoeren gebruiken.  

• Het apparaat niet afdekken en uit de buurt van brandbare materialen houden.  

• Buiten bereik van kinderen en dieren bewaren.  

Instructies voor veilig gebruik 

1. Controleer het apparaat en de vulling na het uitpakken op beschadigingen.  

2. Verwijder de beschermfolie van de lijmstrip.  

3. Plaats de vulling met de lijmzijde naar de muur gericht.  

4. Steek het apparaat verticaal in het stopcontact.  

Gevaren en verwijdering 

• Gevaar voor elektrische schokken: niet aanraken met natte handen.  

• Contact met lijm: wassen met warm zeepsop; niet abrupt lostrekken.  

• Verwijdering: lever het apparaat in bij een inzamelpunt voor elektrisch afval.  

 

15. GERMAN (DEUTSCH) (DE) 

Produktidentifikation 



• Produktname: BROS Grüne Kraft Elektro-Insektenfalle mit UV-Lampe – Gerät + 2 Klebeplatten.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Marke: BROS.  

Sicherheitsregeln 

• Nur in geschlossenen Innenräumen verwenden.  

• Nicht in der Nähe von Wasser, Feuchtigkeit, Waschbecken oder Badewannen verwenden.  

• Nur an eine funktionierende 230 V Steckdose anschließen; keine Verlängerungskabel 
verwenden.  

• Das Gerät nicht abdecken und von brennbaren Materialien fernhalten.  

• Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Tieren aufbewahren.  

Gebrauchsanweisung für den sicheren Gebrauch 

1. Überprüfen Sie das Gerät und die Klebeplatte nach dem Auspacken auf Schäden.  

2. Entfernen Sie die Schutzfolie von der Klebeplatte.  

3. Setzen Sie die Platte mit der Klebeseite zur Wand zeigend in das Gerät ein.  

4. Stecken Sie das Gerät senkrecht in die Steckdose.  

Gefahren und Entsorgung 

• Stromschlaggefahr: Nicht mit nassen Händen oder Metallgegenständen berühren.  

• Kontakt mit dem Kleber: Mit warmem Seifenwasser abwaschen; nicht ruckartig von der Haut 
abziehen.  

• Entsorgung: Geben Sie das Gerät bei einer Sammelstelle für Elektroschrott ab.  

16. PORTUGUESE (PORTUGUÊS) (PT) 

Identificação do produto 

• Nome do produto: BROS Zielona Moc Armadilha Elétrica Adesiva para Insetos com Lâmpada 
UV – dispositivo + 2 recargas.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Marca: BROS.  

Regras de segurança 

• Utilizar apenas em espaços interiores.  

• Não utilizar perto de água, humidade, pias ou banheiras.  

• Ligar apenas a uma tomada de 230 V funcional; não utilizar extensões.  

• Não cobrir o dispositivo e manter afastado de materiais inflamáveis.  

• Manter fora do alcance de crianças e animais.  



Instruções de utilização segura 

1. Verifique se o dispositivo e a recarga apresentam danos após desembalar.  

2. Remova a película protetora da placa adesiva.  

3. Insira a recarga com o lado adesivo voltado para a parede.  

4. Ligue o dispositivo verticalmente na tomada.  

Perigos e eliminação 

• Risco de choque elétrico: não tocar com as mãos molhadas.  

• Contacto com o adesivo: lavar com água morna e sabão; não puxar bruscamente.  

• Eliminação: entregue o dispositivo num ponto de recolha de resíduos elétricos.  

 

17. ROMANIAN (ROMÂNĂ) (RO) 

Identificarea produsului 

• Numele produsului: BROS Zielona Moc Capcană electrică adezivă pentru insecte cu lampă 
UV – dispozitiv + 2 rezerve.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Marca: BROS.  

Reguli de siguranță 

• A se utiliza numai în interior.  

• Nu utilizați lângă apă, umiditate, chiuvete sau căzi.  

• Conectați numai la o priză de 230 V funcțională; nu folosiți prelungitoare.  

• Nu acoperiți dispozitivul și păstrați-l departe de materiale inflamabile.  

• A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor și animalelor.  

Instrucțiuni de utilizare în siguranță 

1. Verificați dispozitivul și rezerva după despachetare pentru eventuale daune.  

2. Îndepărtați folia de protecție de pe inserția adezivă.  

3. Introduceți rezerva cu partea adezivă orientată spre perete.  

4. Conectați dispozitivul vertical la priză.  

Pericole și eliminare 

• Risc de electrocutare: nu atingeți cu mâinile ude.  

• Contactul cu adezivul: spălați cu apă caldă și săpun; nu trageți brusc.  

• Eliminare: predați dispozitivul la un punct de colectare a deșeurilor electrice.  



 

18. SLOVAK (SLOVENČINA) (SK) 

Identifikácia produktu 

• Názov produktu: BROS Zielona Moc Elektrický lapač hmyzu s UV lampou – zariadenie + 2 
náplne.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Značka: BROS.  

Bezpečnostné pravidlá 

• Používajte iba v interiéri.  

• Nepoužívajte v blízkosti vody, vlhkosti, drezov alebo vaní.  

• Pripájajte iba do funkčnej zásuvky 230 V bez predlžovacích káblov.  

• Prístroj nezakrývajte a držte ho mimo horľavých materiálov.  

• Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí a zvierat.  

Návod na bezpečné použitie 

1. Po vybalení skontrolujte, či zariadenie a náplň nie sú poškodené.  

2. Odstráňte ochrannú fóliu z lepiacej vložky.  

3. Vložte náplň lepiacou stranou k stene.  

4. Zapojte zariadenie vertikálne do zásuvky.  

Riziká a likvidácia 

• Nebezpečenstvo úrazu elektrickým prúdom: nedotýkajte sa mokrými rukami.  

• Kontakt s lepidlom: umyte teplou mydlovou vodou; neodtrhávajte prudko.  

• Likvidácia: odovzdajte zariadenie na zberné miesto elektroodpadu.  

 

19. SLOVENIAN (SLOVENŠČINA) (SL) 

Identifikacija izdelka 

• Ime izdelka: BROS Zielona Moc Električna lepljiva past za žuželke z UV lučko – naprava + 2 
polnili.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Blagovna znamka: BROS.  

Varnostna pravila 

• Uporabljajte samo v zaprtih prostorih.  



• Ne uporabljajte v bližini vode, vlage, umivalnikov ali kadi.  

• Priključite samo v delujočo 230 V vtičnico; ne uporabljajte podaljškov.  

• Naprave ne pokrivajte in jo hranite stran od vnetljivih materialov.  

• Hraniti zunaj dosega otrok in živali.  

Navodila za varno uporabo 

1. Po razpakiranju preverite napravo in polnilo glede poškodb.  

2. Odstranite zaščitno folijo z lepljive plošče.  

3. Polnilo vstavite v napravo tako, da je lepljiva stran obrnjena proti steni.  

4. Napravo navpično vklopite v vtičnico.  

Nevarnosti in odstranjevanje 

• Nevarnost električnega udara: ne dotikajte se z mokrimi rokami.  

• Stik z lepilom: umijte s toplo milnico; ne trgajte na hitro.  

• Odstranjevanje: napravo oddajte na zbirno mesto za električne odpadke.  

 

20. SWEDISH (SVENSKA) (SV) 

Produktidentifikation 

• Produktnamn: BROS Zielona Moc Elektrisk insektsfälla med UV-lampa – enhet + 2 refiller.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Märke: BROS.  

Säkerhetsregler 

• Får endast användas inomhus.  

• Använd inte i närheten av vatten, fukt, diskbänkar eller badkar.  

• Anslut endast till ett fungerande 230 V-uttag utan förlängningssladdar.  

• Täck inte över enheten och håll den borta från brännbara material.  

• Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn och djur.  

Instruktioner för säker användning 

1. Kontrollera enheten och refillerna för skador efter uppackning.  

2. Ta bort skyddsfilmen från limarket.  

3. Sätt i refillen med limsidan vänd mot väggen.  

4. Anslut enheten vertikalt i uttaget.  

Faror och kassering 



• Risk för elstötar: rör inte med våta händer.  

• Kontakt med lim: tvätta med varmt tvålvatten; dra inte loss snabbt.  

• Kassering: lämna in enheten på en återvinningsstation för elavfall.  

 

21. HUNGARIAN (MAGYAR) (HU) 

Termékazonosítás 

• Terméknév: BROS Zielona Moc Elektromos ragadós rovarcsapda UV lámpával – készülék + 2 
töltet.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  

• Márka: BROS.  

Biztonsági szabályok 

• Kizárólag beltéri használatra.  

• Ne használja víz, nedvesség, mosogató vagy kád közelében.  

• Kizárólag megfelelően működő 230 V-os aljzathoz csatlakoztassa; ne használjon hosszabbítót.  

• Ne takarja le a készüléket, és tartsa távol gyúlékony anyagoktól.  

• Gyermekektől és állatoktól elzárva tartandó.  

Biztonságos használat 

1. Kicsomagolás után ellenőrizze a készülék és a töltet épségét.  

2. Távolítsa el a védőfóliát a ragadós lapról.  

3. Helyezze be a töltetet a ragadós oldalával a fal felé.  

4. Csatlakoztassa a készüléket függőlegesen az aljzatba.  

Veszélyek és ártalmatlanítás 

• Áramütés veszélye: ne érintse meg nedves kézzel.  

• Érintkezés a ragasztóval: mossa le meleg szappanos vízzel; ne rántsa le hirtelen.  

• Ártalmatlanítás: a készüléket adja le elektromos hulladékgyűjtő ponton.  

 

22. ITALIAN (ITALIANO) (IT) 

Identificazione del prodotto 

• Nome del prodotto: BROS Zielona Moc Trappola elettrica adesiva per insetti con lampada UV 
– dispositivo + 2 ricariche.  

• EAN: 5904517403383.  



• Marca: BROS.  

Regole di sicurezza 

• Utilizzare solo in ambienti interni.  

• Non utilizzare vicino ad acqua, umidità, lavandini o vasche.  

• Collegare solo a una presa da 230 V funzionante; non utilizzare prolunghe.  

• Non coprire il dispositivo e tenerlo lontano da materiali infiammabili.  

• Tenere fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.  

Istruzioni per l'uso sicuro 

1. Verificare che il dispositivo e la ricarica non siano danneggiati dopo il disimballaggio.  

2. Rimuovere la pellicola protettiva dall'inserto adesivo.  

3. Inserire la ricarica con il lato adesivo rivolto verso la parete.  

4. Collegare il dispositivo verticalmente alla presa.  

Pericoli e smaltimento 

• Rischio di scossa elettrica: non toccare con le mani bagnate.  

• Contatto con la colla: lavare con acqua tiepida e sapone; non staccare bruscamente.  

• Smaltimento: consegnare il dispositivo presso un punto di raccolta per rifiuti elettrici.  

 


